Data Sheet
© 2011-2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 2
6800 Series 10 Gigabit and Gigabit Ethernet Interface Modules for
Cisco 6500 Series Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco Catalyst® 6500 Series Switches offer a variety of 10 Gigabit and Gigabit Ethernet modules which work in
conjunction with the new Catalyst® 6500 Supervisor Engine 2T/2TXL (VS-S2T-10G & VS-S2T-10GXL) to serve
different needs in the campus and data center for enterprise, commercial, and service provider customers. The

Indicators ● Status: green (operational), red (faulty), and orange (module booting)
● Link: green (port enabled and connected), orange (port disabled), and off (port enabled and not connected)
Ordering Information
Table 7 gives ordering information.
Table 7. Part Numbers for Ordering
Part Numbers Description
6800 Series 10 Gigabit Fiber, Copper, Gigabit Fiber and Gigabit Copper Modules
WS-X6816-10T-2T & 2TXL 6800 Series 16-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Copper Module with DFC4 & DFC4XL
WS-X6816-10G-2T & 2TXL 6800 Series 16-Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Module with DFC4 & DFC4XL
WS-X6824-SFP-2T & 2TXL 6800 Series 24-Port 1 Gigabit SFP Fiber Ethernet Module with DFC4 & DFC4XL
WS-X6848-SFP-2T & 2TXL 6800 Series 48-Port 1 Gigabit SFP Fiber Ethernet Module with DFC4 & DFC4XL
WS-X6848-TX-2T & 2TXL 6800 Series 48-Port 1 Gigabit Copper Ethernet Module with DFC4 & DFC4XL
WS-F6K-DFC4-EXL= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- DFC4XL Spare for WS-X6816-10G-2T & WS-X6816-10T-2T
WS-F6K-DFC4-AXL= Cisco Catalyst 6500 Dist Fwd Card- DFC4XL Spare for WS-X6824-SFP-2T, WS-X6848-SFP-2T and WS-X6848-TX-
2T
X2 Optics
X2-10GB-LRM 10GBASE-LRM X2 (multimode fiber)
X2-10GB-SR 10GBASE-SR X2 (multimode fiber)
X2-10GB-LR 10GBASE-LR X2 (single-mode fiber)
X2-10GB-ER 10GBASE-ER X2 (single-mode fiber)
X2-10GB-ZR 10GBASE-ZR X2 (single-mode fiber)
X2-10GB-LX4 10GBASE-LX4 X2 (multimode fiber)
X2-10GB-CX4 10GBASE-CX4 X2 (copper InfiniBand cable)
X2-10G-DWDM 32 wavelengths over single strand of single-mode fiber; 80 km
CVR-X2-SFP10G SFP+ converter for X2 ports
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ transceiver module
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ transceiver module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M1 1-m 10G SFP+ Twinax cable assembly, passive
SFP-H10GB-CU3M1 3-m 10G SFP+ Twinax cable assembly, passive
SFP-H10GB-CU5M1 5-m 10G SFP+ Twinax cable assembly, passive
SFP
GLC-SX-MM 1000BASE-SX SFP (multimode only) Dual LC connector
GLC-ZX-SM 1000BASE-ZX SFP (single mode only) Dual LC connector
GLC-LH-SM 1000BASE-LX SFP (single mode only) Dual LC connector
GLC-T 1000BASE-T SFP (copper twisted pair) RJ-45 connector
CWDM-SFP-1470=* Cisco CWDM SFP 1470 nm; Gigabit Ethernet and 1G/2G FC
Data Sheet
© 2011-2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 12
Note:
● 6800 Series 16-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet fiber module: ◦ WS-X6816-10G-2T ships with WS-X6816-10G and WS-F6K-DFC4-E. ◦ WS-X6816-10G-2TXL ships with WS-X6816-10G and WS-F6K-DFC4-EXL. ◦ The front panel of these modules is labeled
WS-X6816-10G-2T or
WS-X6816-10G-2TXL if it is XL version. ◦ Cisco IOS® Software commands display WS-X6816-10G with either WS-F6K-DFC4-E or WS-F6K-DFC4-
EXL.
● 6800 Series 16-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet copper module: ◦ WS-X6816-10T-2T ships with WS-X6816-10T and WS-F6K-DFC4-E. ◦ WS-X6816-10T-2TXL ships with WS-X6816-10T and WS-F6K-DFC4-EXL. ◦ The front panel of these modules is labeled
WS-X6816-10T-2T or
WS-X6816-10T-2TXL if it is XL version. ◦ Cisco IOS® Software commands display WS-X6816-10T with either WS-F6K-DFC4-E or WS-F6K-DFC4-
EXL.